‘ Amendment No. 3
to
Contract No. NA150000111
for
Employee Memorial Carvings
between
John N Vasquez
and the
City of Austin

1.0 The City hereby exercises this extension option for the subject contract. This extension option will be effective August 6,
2019 through August 5, 2020, zero (0) options will remain.

2.0 The total contract amount is increased by $4,250 by this extension period. The total contract authorization is recapped

below:
Action Action Amount Total Contract Amount

Initial Term:
08/06/2015-08/05/2018 $9,000.00 $9,000.00
Amendment No. 1: Approve Price Increase
05/16/2016 $2,250.00 $11,250.00
Amendment No. 2: Option 1-Extension '
08/06/2018-08/05/2019 $4,250.00
Price Increase per each Work from $750 to $850 $1,500.00
08/06/2018 $5,750.00 $17,000.00
Amendment no. 3: Option 2-Extension
08/06/2019-08/05/2020 $4,250.00 $21,250.00

3.0 By signing this Amendment, the Contractor certifies that the vendor and its principals are not currently suspended or
debarred from doing business with the Federal Government, as indicated by the GSA List of Parties Excluded from
Federal Procurement and Non-Procurement Programs, the State of Texas, or the City of Austin.

4.0  All other terms and conditions remain the same.

BY THE SIGNATURE% ixed below, this amendment is hereby incorporated into and made a part of the above-referenced
contract. s

7~ - 7 < y R y

Printed Name: ~2> Lo po. Uasoeec Brenita Selement
Authorized Representative Procurement Specialist Il
City of Austin
John N Vasquez Purchasing Office
422 Hidden Shores 124 W. 8" Street, Ste. 310
Smithville, TX 78957 Austin, Texas 78701

(512)878-3954



Amendment No. 2
to
Contract No. NA150000111
for
Art Services and Art Work
between
John N. Vasquez
and the
City of Austin

1.0 The City hereby exercises this extension option for the subject contract. This extension option will be August 6, 2018,
through August 5, 2019. Twd options will remain.
One 2
2.0 The total contract amount is increased by $4,250.00 by this extension period

3.0 The City hereby amends the above referenced contract with the following:
1.1 Delete Section 3.1 Contract Amount in the Contract, and replace with the following:

3.1  The Contractor will be paid as indicated herein upon the successful completion each Work. In consideration for
the services to be performed under this Contract, the Contractor shall be paid an amount not-to-exceed $12,750
for the initial three (3) year term and an amount not-to-exceed $4,250 for each of the two (2) 12 month
extension options for a total amount not-to-exceed $21,250 for all fees and expenses. The total amount for each
Work shall not exceed $850. Costs in excess of these amounts shall be borne by the Contractor.

4.0 The contract amount is increased by $1,500.00 by the Section modification. The total contract authorization is recapped

below:
Action Action Amount Total Contract Amount
Initial Term:
08/06/2015 — 08/05/2018 $9,000.00 $9,000.00
Amendment No. 1: Approve Price Increase
05/16/2016 $2,250.00 $11,250.00
Amendment No. 2: Option 1 — Extension
08/06/2018 — 08/05/2019 $4,250.00
Price Increase per each Work from $750 to $850 $1,500.00
08/06/2018 $5,750.00 $17,000.00

5.0 MBE/WBE goals do not apply to this contract.

6.0 By signing this Amendment the Contractor certifies that the vendor and its principals are not currently suspended or
debarred from doing business with the Federal Government, as indicated by the GSA List of Parties Excluded from
Federal Procurement and Non-Procurement Programs, the State of Texas, or the City of Austin.

7.0 Al other terms and conditions remain the same.

BY THE SIGNATWURES/ affixed below, this amendment is hereby incorporated into and made a part of the above-referenced
contract.

Sign/Date: WQ -/ & Sign/Date: MW \\/ 7 ZLII 18

Printed I(me LN DA %‘{5/6704 el Mike Zambrano, Jr.

Authorized Representative Contract Management Specialist |1l
John N. Vasquez City of Austin

422 Hidden Shores Purchasing Office

Smithville, Texas 78957 124 W. 8" Street, Ste. 310

Austin, Texas 78701



EIYED
2016 HAY 16 AMI0: 06

PURCni riot
CITY OF AUSTIN, TEXAS

Amendment No. 1
to
Contract No. NA150000111
for
Artist Services for Art Work
between
John N. Vasquez
and the
City of Austin, Texas

1.0 The City hereby amends the above referenced contract with the following:

1.1 Delete Section 3.1 Contract Amount in the Contract, and replace with the
following:

3.1. The Contractor will be paid as indicated herein upon the successful
completion each Work. In consideration for the services to be performed
under this Contract, the Contractor shall be paid an amount not-to-
exceed $11,250 for the initial three (3) year term and an amount not-to-
exceed $3,750 for each of the two (2) 12 month extension options for a
total amount not-to-exceed $18,750 for all fees and expenses. The total
amount for each Work shall not exceed $750. Costs in excess of these
amounts shall be borne by the Contractor.

2.0 The total contract amount is increased by $2,250. The total Contract authorization
is recapped below:

Teri Contract Amount Total Contract
for the Item Amount
Basic Term: 08/06/2015 — 08/05/2018 $9,000.00 $9,000.00
Amendment No. 1 Approve Price Increase $2,250.00 $11,250.00

3.0 MBE/WBE goals were not established for this contract.

4.0 By signing this Amendment the Contractor certifies that the Contractor and its
principals are not currently suspended or debarred from doing business with the
Federal Government, as indicated by the General Services Administration (GSA)
List of Parties Excluded from Federal Procurement and Non-Procurement
Programs, the State of Texas, or the City of Austin.

5.0 ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN THE SAME.

Page 1 of 2




BY THE SIGNATURE(S) affixed below, this Amendment is hereby incorporated and
made a part of the above referenced contract.

Signature)& Date: Signature & Date:
%@ Date:>~ /4 - /7 W Qe /é duguryDate: 5// &://(,o

'y e s ia Rodri er”/
] g s Claudia Rodriquez , Sr. Buyer

Printed Name: City of Austin Purchasing Office

John N. Vasquez

689Hwy-71-West-#211

Bastrop, TX"78602

<72 /L,Luj%ﬁ’d Thoes
S0 o, //,’/ P 7877

Page 2 of 2
















































John N. Vasquez
689 Hwy 71 W #211
Bastrop, TX 78602
512-878-3954
V00000908772

To Whom It May Concern,

Since 2011, | have been enlisted to carve figurines for the City of Austin’s Employee Memorial case,
located in City Hall. To date, | have produced 49 figurines, each a unique work of art. My style is one-of-
a-kind, as are the figurines, and in order to continue contracting and displaying figurines that are in
keeping with the same style, | attest that | am the only person able to do so. Again, these works are
unique to my style, and for continued cohesiveness of display, | am the sole person who can create
compatible works.

Thank you for your consideration.

Sincerely,

John Vasquez


http://purchweb.ci.austin.tx.us/search/DispVendComm.cfm?vc=V00000908772












